09823056) be and is hereby appointed as a Director and Managing Director (also occupying the position 
of Chief Executive Officer and Key Managerial Personnel) of the Company w.e.f. April 1, 2026 to March 
31, 2031 with substantial powers of the management if any, on the following terms and conditions: 

A. Salary shall be ₹ 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month. 

B. Remuneration by way of variable incentives, as may be decided by the Board, based on the 
performance evaluation carried out by the Board. 

C. Special Allowance shall be 50% of the Salary i.e. ₹ 4,25,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand only) per month. 

D. In addition to the aforesaid salary, Mr Aman Rahul Kirloskar as the Managing Director, shall be 
entitled to the following allowances and perquisites: 

a. House Rent Allowance of ₹ 1,50,000/- per month as per the policy of the Company;